



Correction to: The World of Steel

Correction to:

J. Schlegel, *The World of Steel*,

<https://doi.org/10.1007/978-3-658-39733-3>

This book was inadvertently published with incorrect spelling in the following pages:

Page VII: The heading 'Foreward' should read 'Foreword' (with 'o')

Page 14: In Fig. 2.4, the word 'Steel' is missing in the middle under the double arrow (compare Fig. 2.5)

Pages 158, 180, 202, 206: The word 'strech' should be spelled 'stretch' on these pages

Pages 169, 180: The word 'streching' should be spelled 'stretching' on these pages

All the spelling errors have now been corrected.

The updated version of the book can be found at

https://doi.org/10.1007/978-3-658-39733-3_2

https://doi.org/10.1007/978-3-658-39733-3_5

<https://doi.org/10.1007/978-3-658-39733-3>

© The Author(s), under exclusive license to Springer Fachmedien Wiesbaden
GmbH part of Springer Nature 2023

J. Schlegel, *The World of Steel*, https://doi.org/10.1007/978-3-658-39733-3_14

C1